

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Nancy Landry to Engrossed House Bill No. 483
by Representative Nancy Landry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 5, after "determine" and before "expenditures" change "if" to "whether"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 6, after "facility" and before "represent" delete the comma " , "

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, line 7, after "costs" and before "related" change "or" to "of" and at the end of the
7 line after "services" delete the comma " , " and change "having" to "that have"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, line 9, after "facility," and before "constructive" delete "and not" and insert "or
10 such costs constitute"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, line 14, after "control" and before "under" delete the comma " , "

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 3, line 15, after "limitations" and before "as" delete the comma " , "

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 4, at the beginning of line 11, change "(11)" to "(11)(a)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 4, line 12, after "project"" and before "means" insert a comma " , " and insert the
19 following:

20 "for any project which receives initial certification before July 1, 2013,"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 4, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

23 "(b) "State-certified musical or theatrical infrastructure project" or "state
24 certified infrastructure project", for any project which receives initial certification
25 on or after July 1, 2013, means a new or rehabilitated proscenium or black-box
26 theatre infrastructure project located in the state and any expenditures in the state
27 directly related to the construction, repair, or renovation of such project, which are
28 certified, verified, and approved as provided for in this Section. The primary

1 purpose of the proposed facility must be to host live performances and the facility
2 must have a minimum capacity of five hundred. Expenditures attributable to areas
3 other than where live performances will take place may comprise no more than
4 twenty-five percent of total qualifying expenditures."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 10

6 On page 9, after line 27, insert the following:

7 "Section 3. This Act shall become effective July 1, 2013."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 11

9 On page 9, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

10 "* * *